

NEW YORK STATE SENATOR Jack M. Martins

Senator Martins Honors PATV's Shirley Ann Bruno Upon Her Retirement After 31 Years of Service

JACK M. MARTINS January 15, 2016



Senator Jack M. Martins (R-7th Senate District) congratulated Great Neck resident Shirley Ann Bruno upon her recent retirement from The Public Access Television Corporation (PATV). Ms. Bruno spent 31 years working for PATV, the last 24 as its Executive Director.

PATV is a not-for-profit organization which promotes and produces television programming of an educational, literary, cultural, and civic nature. It also aims to heighten residents' awareness and involvement related to concerns, interests, and activities in the community. PATV serves the incorporated villages of Great Neck/North Shore: Flower Hill, Great Neck, Great Neck Estates, Great Neck Plaza, Kensington, Kings Point, Lake Success, Munsey Park, North Hills, Plandome, Plandome Manor, Plandome Heights, Russell Gardens, Saddle Rock, and Thomaston.

Senator Martins is pictured with Shirley Ann Bruno at the PATV studios in Lake Success.